
Governors’ Register of Attendance 2022/23 

FGB 
There were six meetings during the year; the number attended by each governor is detailed in the 
table below. 
 

Governor 
Category 

Name Additional Information Number attended 
of a possible 6 

Ex-officio Matthew White  Headteacher 6 of 6 

St Mary’s PCC Hilary Hart   4 of 6 

Paul Jeanes  0 of 6 

Revd Ben Lovell  Vicar, St Mary’s Parish Church; Chair of 
Governors 

6 of 6 

Andrew Parish Chair, Resources Committee 5 of 6 

Timothy Stephens  6 of 6 

David Western  6 of 6 

LDBS Nick Woods   6 of 6 

Parent Alexandra Elwood 
 

 3 of 6 

Jodi Timbou 1  2 of 4 

Co-opted Robert Hodges Vice Chair of Governors; Vice Chair, Resources; 
Vice Chair, Personnel & Pastoral 

4 of 6 

Sophie Tait 2 Chair, Personnel & Pastoral 4 of 5 

Jennifer Walker3 Chair, Teaching & Learning 2 of 2 

Staff Alana Rowlandson Year 6 Teacher 6 of 6 

 
 
 
 
 
Resources Committee: There were six meetings during the year; the number attended by the 

members of the committee is detailed in the table below. 

 
Name Additional Information Number 

attended of 
6 

Robert Hodges Vice Chair of Governors; Vice Chair, Resources 5 of 6 

Revd Ben Lovell Chair of Governors 6 of 6 

Andrew Parish Chair, Resources Committee 6 of 6 

Matthew White  Headteacher 5 of 6 

Hilary Hart  5 of 6 

Timothy Stephens   5 of 6 

David Western   5 of 6 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 Jodi Timbou elected by parents 6 December 2022 

2 Sophie Tait end of term of office 10 July 2023 

3 Jennifer Walker end of term of office 31 December 2022 



P&P (Personnel & Pastoral) Committee 
There were 3 meetings during the year; the number attended by the members of the committee is 
detailed in the table below. 
 

Name Additional Information Number attended 

Matthew White  Headteacher 3 of 3 

Revd Ben Lovell  2 of 3 

Sophie Tait Chair of P&P 2 of 3 

Robert Hodges  Vice Chair of Governors; Vice Chair P&P 3 of 3 

Andrew Parish4 Chair Resources Committee 2 of 2 

Alexandra Elwood  1 of 3 

Paul Jeanes  3 of 3 

 

 

 

T&L (Teaching & Learning) Committee 
There were 3 meetings during the year; the number attended by the members of the committee is 
detailed in the table below. 
 

Name Additional information No. Attended 

Jennifer Walker 5 Chair, T&L 1 of 1 

Matthew White   3 of 3 

Nicholas Woods  Vice Chair, T&L (Chair from spring term) 3 of 3 

Hilary Hart Vice Chair (from spring term) 3 of 3 

Alana Rowlandson Year 6 Teacher 3 of 3 

Alexandra Elwood  3 of 3 

Jodi Timbou  2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
4 Andrew Parish member of P&P committee for autumn & spring terms 

5 Jennifer Walker end of term of office 31 December 2022 


